V alue of  unquoted (pr ivately  held) equities 102,582   102,512
Total 332,077   336,192

Ne t re alis e d  and unre alis e d  gains / (los s e s )
Cumulative realised gains / ( losses ) f rom sales  and liquidations  7,436   259
Total unrealised gains / ( losses ) (3,747)   (3,573)

Total 3,689   (3,314)

Ris k  We ighte d  As s e ts
Equity  inves tments  subjec t to a 100%  risk w eight 229,495   232,784
Equity  inves tments  subjec t to a 150%  risk w eight 153,874   155,113

Total 383,369   387,897

Total m in im um  capital r e qu ir e m e nt (8%) 30,670   31,032

SEPTEM BER 2013

Pillar 3 Disclosures – AMMB Banking Group

41

11.0 Non-Traded Market Risk

Table 11.1: Market Risk Sensitivity – Interest Rate Risk/ Rate of Return Risk in the Banking
Book
The aggregated IRR/ RORBB sensitivity for the Group is as follows:

Impact On Profit Before Taxation
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR 121,195   (121,195)

Impact on Equity
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR (512,569)   570,263

SEPTEMBER 2013

Impact On Profit Before Taxation

Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR 101,423   (101,423)

Impact on Equity
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR (556,491)   617,680

MARCH 2013

Pillar 3 Disclosures – AMMB Banking Group

42

12.0 Shariah Governance Structure

Group Islamic Banking operations observe the Shariah Governance Framework for Islamic Financial Institutions issued by BNM

12.1 Shariah non-compliant income

The control structure for handling and reporting of Shariah non-compliance incident has been put in place in the Group. During the period,
there were no Shariah non-compliant incident reported and no Shariah non-compliant income declared.